requirements of the Central Bank. The Investment Management Agreement provides that where they

are the defaulting party, the Manager and UBS Asset Management (Singapore) Ltd shall indemnify

against and hold harmless the other in case of any loss, damage, costs and liabilities incurred by the

other as a result of the defaulting party's negligence, wilful default or fraud.

24
27674586.39.EU_BUSINESS

25
27674586.39.EU_BUSINESS

SCHEDULE

(USD) I-A3-PF Class

Example of Calculation of the Performance Fee

   Scenarios 1 & 2
Portfolio Manager (PM) outperforms the

Performance Fee Reference Index

Scenarios 3 & 4
Portfolio Manager (PM) underperforms
the Performance Fee Reference Index

   Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

   PM has positive
performance

and
outperforms

the
Performance

Fee Reference
Index

PM has negative
performance but
outperforms the
Performance Fee
Reference Index

PM has positive
performance but
underperforms

the Performance
Fee Reference

Index

PM has negative
performance and
underperforms

the Performance
Fee Reference

Index

Initial asset allocation to PM sub-
account
(Reference Index Capital Amount)

A  1000 1000 1000 1000

Performance of the Portfolio Manager sub-account

Period performance after deduction of
management fees

B  15% -20% 20% -20%

Total Net Assets of the PM sub-
account

C = A * (1 + B) 1150 800 1200 800*

Performance of the Reference Index

Reference Index Return D  10% -30% 30% -10%

Period Reference Index Amount E = A * D 100 -300 300 -100

Reference Index adjusted High Water
Mark

F = A + E 1100 700 1300 900

Net New Relative Appreciation G = C – F 50 100 -100 -100

26
27674586.39.EU_BUSINESS

Performance Fee @ 20% of positive
Net New Relative Appreciation
(capped at 1.25% of NAV)

H IF G > 0 , MIN ( 20% * G
; 1,25% * C).

10 10 0 0

High Water Mark after 1st Period
(adjusted for Ref. Index)

I  1140 790 1300 900 K

* Total Net Assets from Scenario 4 carried forward to Scenarios 5 and 6 as “J” and “K” to illustrate the calculation in the subsequent period.

27
27674586.39.EU_BUSINESS

Scenarios 5 & 6
Portfolio Manager (PM) has a Loss from previous

Period and outperforms the Performance Fee
Reference Index

   Scenario 5 Scenario 6

PM outperforms the
Performance Fee

Reference Index but does
not reach the High Water

Mark

PM outperforms the
Performance Fee

Reference Index and
reaches the High

Water Mark